FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	9.13.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 7260	109		
			Please record the amount of copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): FRANK FRIEDMAN and WILLIAM T. GENDRON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 			2. Name and address of receiving party:
			Name: ACUITY BRANDS, INC.
			Internal Address:
	f conveyance:	D Marray	
🛛 Assig	urity Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
	, · .g. comon		Street Address: 1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400
Conter Execution Date: February 10, 2004			
			City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u> Zip: <u>30309-7649</u>
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	on number(s) or pate		
	If this document is b	eing filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	A. Patent Application No(s).: <u>29/194,854</u> B. Patent No(s).:		
		Additional numb	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name ar	d address of party tr	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document sho			o. Total number of applications and patente involved
Name: <u>John D. McConaghy, Esq.</u> Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
			Enclosed (Included with filing fees)
intointai /	865 South Figueroa Street, 29 TH Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576		Charge this Deposit Account for any fee required
			8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0337
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statemer	nt and signature:	/	
To the be original c	est of my knowledge locument.	and belief, the foregoing in	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John D. Mc	Conaghy, Reg No	29,773	Date: September 10, 2004
/	Tetal number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3 (2 pg. Asg., 1 pg. Cover)</u>		
OMB No. 065	1-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	·····		
Mail doc	uments to be record	Do not ed with required cover she	
		Mail	Stop Assignments
-			Patent and Trademark Office
4/2004 GTON11	00000201 500337		. O. Box 1450
C:8021	40.00 BR	Alexandri	a, Virginia 22313-1450
including Send cor 1000C, V	time for reviewing the nments regarding the	ne document and gathering is burden estimate to the U	imated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0003

7260-109/10314089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, FRANK FRIEDMAN and WILLIAM T. GENDRON, citizens of the United States, residing at 77 South Knoll Road, Mill Valley, California 94941 and 2831 Sea View Parkway, Alameda, California 94502, respectively, have invented a new and ornamental design for a LIGHT FIXTURE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on December 1, 2003, being awarded Serial No. 29/194,854; and

WHEREAS, ACUITY BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-7649, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and in and to the Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, FRANK FRIEDMAN and WILLIAM T. GENDRON, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ACUITY BRANDS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ACUITY BRANDS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS our hand this 103 day of February, 2004

RIEDMAN

T. GENDRON

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On <u>Febeuary 10 2004</u> before me, <u>Jeame M. Wilson</u> Notary public, personally appeared FRANK FRIEDMAN,

. . .

_____ personally known to me

- OR -

______proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. JEANNE M. WILSON Commission # 1385320 Signature of Notary Notary Public - California Los Angeles County STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF Los Angeles) On <u>February 10,000</u> before me, <u>Jeanne M. Wilson Notary publ.</u> c. personally appeared WILLIAM T. GENDRON,

_____personally known to me

- OR -

______proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Earne In Wilson Signature of Notary

2.

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 03/08/2004